            Mini Molding Power Inductors
                                    -YSMC0318H Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ Features
● Molding Inductor, Closed magnetic circuit design reduces leakage flux.
● Low loss realized with low Rdc.
● Large Current and low loss.

            Mini Molding Power Inductors
                                    -YSMC0318H Series
深圳市益嘉源电子有限公司
■ YSMC0318H Series
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) @1MHz
DC Resistance
(mΩ)
Heat Rating
current(A)
Saturation
current(A)
Typ. Max. Typ. Max. Typ. Max.
YSMC0318H-R22MB 0.22±20% 5.5 7.0 10.0 9.0 17.0 16.0
YSMC0318H-R47MB 0.47±20% 8.0 10.0 9.0 8.0 12.0 11.0
YSMC0318H-R68MB 0.68±20% 12.0 14.5 10.0 9.0 11.0 10.0
YSMC0318H-1R0MB 1.0±20% 15.0 21.0 6.3 5.8 7.6 6.8
YSMC0318H-1R5MB 1.5±20% 20.0 26.0 6.8 6.4 8.0 7.0
YSMC0318H-4R7MB 4.7±20% 72.0 87.0 3.4 3.0 4.7 4.2
※ All test data is referenced to 25 ℃ ambient.
※ Saturation current：indicates the current when the inductance decrease to approximately 70% of initial value.
※ The temperature rise current value is the DC current value having temperature increase up to approximately
40℃.